
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
    

                   
  
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
(229) 

(229)-890-2437 
    www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com 

 

      
   1996 Whitaker Road 
Jakin, Georgia 39861 

Tuesday, March 1, 2022 at 2 pm 
 

 
 

235 +/- Acre Early County, 
Georgia Hunting Paradise 

 
 

Final Contract to Include a 
10% Buyer’s Premium 

 
Online Only Auction 

Go Bid  
Now 

Property Information Property Information 

Go Bid  
Now 

Go Bid  
  NOW! 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Introduction 
 
Dear Prospective Bidders,  
 
Weeks Auction Group is pleased to announce the public auction of this 235 +/- Acre 
hunting paradise in Early County, Georgia. 
 
This property is located 4 miles north of US Hwy 84 in Jakin, Georgia giving easy access 
to major portions of Georgia, Florida, and Alabama. The property is comprised of three 
tax parcels with a combined total of 235 +/- acres. A 1400 +/- sq. ft. country home on 
the property would make the perfect hunting lodge or restoration project for a family 
home. The property suffered significant damage to both the pine and hardwood timber 
in 2018 during Hurricane Michael, however an amazing stand of volunteer pines are 
aggressively growing. With the new owner’s implementation of a timber management 
plan, this property will soon be as beautiful as ever. Don’t miss this opportunity to invest 
in acreage at the price you set! 

 
Bidding for this property will open on February 15, 2022 at 10:00 am eastern time and 
continue to March 1, 2022. Bidding will begin closing at 4:00 pm eastern time subject to 
auto extentions.  All bidding for this property will be conducted on the Weeks Auction 
Group online bidding platform at www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com. Prior to placing any 
bids please read this Property Information Package along with the Bidding Terms and 
Conditions, and the Sample Purchase contract.  All documents can be found online 
under the “Documents” tab. 
 
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you have any question about the property, the 
auction process, or if you’d like to schedule a private showing of the property. 
 
Sincerely, 
Weeks Auction Group, Inc. 
 
 
 
Mark Manley, CAI, AARE, MPPA 
President 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Auction Date and Time:  Tuesday, March 1, 2022 at 2:00 pm 

 

Open House Dates and Times:           Monday, February 21, 2022, 2:00 pm – 5:00 pm 
                            Monday, February 28, 2022, 2:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

 
 
For More Information Contact:       Mark Manley, CAI, AARE, MPPA 
     Weeks Auction Group, Inc. 
     (229) 890-2437 – Office 
     (229) 891-1377– Cell 
     Mark@BidWeeks.com 

 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Property Information 
 

 

Property Address:  1996 Whitaker Road, Jakin, Georgia 39861 
 

Auction Date:  Tuesday, March 1, 2022 at 2:00 pm 
 

Property Size:  235 +/- Acres 
 

Assessor’s Parcel Numbers:   101 047 – 10.191 Acres 
102 002 – 127.79 +/- Acres 
102 003 – 80.7 +/- Acres  

 
Tax Bill Amount:                       101 047 - $46.42 – In CUVA through 12/31, 2030 

102 002 - $507.65 – In CUVA through 12/31/2026 
102 003 - $705.94 – in CUVA through 12/31/2026 

 
Driving Directions: In Jakin at the intersection of US Hwy 84 and Pearl Street / Jakin Road travel north 
on Pearl Street / Jakin Road for 3.3 miles to Whitaker Road on the left. Turn left onto Whitaker Road 
and travel 6/10 miles to the property on the left. “Watch for Auction Signs!” 
 
Important Selling Features: 
  
• Great County Get-a-Way 
• Outstanding Hunting Tract 
• Located in the Heart of Early County Georgia 
• 1400 +/- Sq. Ft. Hunting Lodge 
• Excellent Stand of Volunteer Pines 
• Easy Access from All Areas 
 
10.191 +/- Acres of this property located in Tax Parcel 101 047 is conveyed subject to the duties, 
restricctions, and covenants contained in the Deed of Conservation Easement from mark H.. Burkett, 
Annette B. Burkett Realty, LLC. and KFS Realty, LLC., to Georgia-Alabama Land Trust, Inc. dated 
November 9, 2015, and recorded in Deed Book 338 at Pages 38-76 in the Office of the Clerk of the 
Superior Court of Early County, Georgia.  A copy can be provided upon request.  
 
This property is sold subject to Covenants for an Agricultural Preferential Assessment recorded in Deed 
Deed Book 374, Page 478-479, Deed Book 348, Page 338-339, and Deed Book 348, Page 340-341 the 
office of the Clerk of Superior Court, Early County, Georgia (hereinafter the “Covenant”).   
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Aerial Map 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Letter to Address Management  
 

 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Soil Map – Page 1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Soil Map – Page 2 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Soil Map – Page 3 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tax Card Parcel 101 047 
10.19 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tax Card Parcel 102 003 – Page 1 
97 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tax Card Parcel 102 003 – Page 2 
97 +/- Acres 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tax Card Parcel 102 003 – Page 3 
97 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tax Card Parcel 102 002 
127.79 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tax Map Parcel 101 047 
10.19 +/- Acres  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tax Map Parcel 102 003 
97 +/- Acres 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tax Map Parcel 102 002 
127.79 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Property Tax Bill 2021 - 101 047 
10.19 +/- Acres 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Property Tax Bill 2021 - 102 003 
97 +/- Acres 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Property Tax Bill 2021 - 102 002 
127.79 +/- Acres 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

CUVA – Page 1 
10.19 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

CUVA – Page 2 
10.19 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

CUVA – Page 1  
97 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

CUVA – Page 2 
97 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

CUVA – Page 1 
127.79 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

CUVA – Page 2 
         127.79 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Legal Description 
 

Tax Parcel Number:  0101 047 
 
Property Description: 10.19 +/- Acres, Early County, GA  
 
All that tract or parcel of land containing 10.191 acres, located, lying and being In Land Lot 195 and Land Lot 206 In 
the 26th Land District of Early County, Georgia, and being more particularly described as being the same property 
shown on a plat of survey dated September 24, 2015, prepared by Grady Lodge Holman, Georgia Registered Land 
Surveyor No. 2033, recorded In Plat Book 333, at Page 17, In the Office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Early 
County, Georgia, which Is incorporated herein by reference. 
 
The above property is conveyed subject to the duties, restrictions, and covenants contained in the Deed of Conservation 
Easement from Mark H. Burkett, Annette B. Burkett Realty, LLC., and KFS Realty, LLC., to Georgia-Alabama Land 
Trust, Inc. dated November 9, 2015, and recorded In Deed Book 338 at Pages 38-76 in the Office of the Clerk of the 
Superior Court of Early County, Georgia. 
 
ALSO:  
 
Tax Parcel Number:  0102 003 
 
Property Description: 97.33 +/- Acres, 1996 Whitaker Road, Jakin, Early County, GA  
 
A certain tract of land same being composed of parts of Lots of Land No. 195 and 196 in the 26th Land District of Early 
County, Ga., known as the C.B. Reese place and being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the southwest 
corner of said Land Lot No. 195 and running hence North 1 ° 30 minutes East along the west line of said Land Lot No. 195 a 
distance of 8.18 chains to a point; thence running south 89° east the distance of 15.91 chains to a point; thence running north 
1° 30 minutes east the distance of 2.07 chains to a point in the center of a public road, thence running easterly along the 
center of said public road the distance of 6.47 chains to a point; thence running south 1° west the distance of 10.25 chains to a 
point on the south line of said Land Lot No. 195 (which is also the north line of said Land Lot No. 196); thence running south 
1° 30 minutes west the distance of 9.42 chains to a point in said Land Lot No. 196, thence running south 82° 10  minutes east 
the distance of 4.09 chains to a point; thence running south 1° 30 minutes west the distance of 20.88 chains to a point; thence 
running north 89° west the distance of 26.47 chains to a point on the west line of said Land Lot No. 196; thence running north 
1° 30 minutes east along said west line of said Land Lot No. 196 the distance of 30.30 chains to the northwest corner of said 
Land Lot No. 196 (which is also the southwest corner of said Land Lot No. 195), the point of beginning. Said tract of land 
containing 97.33 acres of land and being particularly shown and delineated on a plat thereof made by L.L. Childree, C.E. 
dated 1-14-49, and recorded at page 320 of Deed Record 60 in the office of the Clerk of Court of Early County, Ga., which 
plat and record thereof are hereby made a part of this description by reference thereto. 
 
LESS AND EXCEPT:  
 
Tax Parcel Number:  0102 058 
 
Property Description: 1.5 +/- Acres, 1996 Whitaker Road, Jakin, Early County, GA  
 
All that tract or parcel of land located in part of Land Lot No. 195 in the 26th Land District of Early Co, Ga. And more 
particularly described as follows: In order to find the point of beginning commence north 89 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds 
east a distance of 748.90 feet from the intersection of the west line of Land Lot No. 195 and the center line of Whittaker 
Road, thence travel along the center line of Whittaker Road north 89 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds east a distance of 31.BO 
feet, thence proceed south 1B degrees 26 minutes 00 seconds west a distance of 87.73 feet to a traverse point; thence proceed 
south 18 degrees 26 minutes 00 seconds west a distance of 121.00 feet to an one half inch rebar set, thence proceed south 34 
degrees OB minutes 20 seconds west a distance of 231.30 feet to a one half inch rebar set, thence travel south 2 degrees 57 
minutes 25 seconds east a distance of 172,40 feet to a one half inch rebar set; thence travel south 88 degrees 58 minutes 00 
seconds west a distance of 167.58 feet to a one half inch rebar set; thence travel north 2 degrees 5 minutes 40 seconds west a 
distance of 172.89 feet to a one half inch rebar set; thence travel north 42 degrees 26 minutes 00 seconds east a distance of 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

414.95 feet lo a one half inch rebar set; thence travel north 87 degrees 25 minutes 00 seconds east a distance of 21 feet to a 
traverse point. Thence travel north 18 degrees 26 minutes 00 seconds east a distance of BB.67 feet to the point of beginning. 
Said property is shown on a plat by G.L. Holman GRLS 2033 dated 12-7-06, and found in Plat Book 268 page 179 of the 
Early County, Ga. Land Records found in the office of Superior Court of Early County, Georgia. Said plat is incorporated by 
reference and made a part of this property description. This is a part of the same property deeded to Sherry R. Hawkins by 
Benjamin Charles Reese, et al. And found in Deed Book 227, page 600, of the Early County, Georgia Land Records located 
in the office of Superior Court of Early County, Georgia. The purpose of this deed is to release this property from an 
Outstanding Deed to Secure Debt from Sherry Hawkins to Commercial State Bank dated 4-2-03 found in Deed Book 249, 
page 722 of the Early County, Ga. Land Records located in the office of the clerk of Superior Court of Early Co., Ga. 
 
 
ALSO: 
 
Tax Parcel Number:  0102 002 
 
Property Description: 127.79 +/- Acres, Early County, GA  
 
ALL that tract or parcel of land containing 281.36 acres, more or less, located in Land Lots No. 196, 205 and 206 in the 
26th Land District of Early Co, Ga. And more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the southwest corner of 
Land lot No. 205 in the 26th Land District of Early, Co., Ga. run thence north 00 °07 minutes 35 seconds west the 
distance of 2,163.98 feet thence run north 81° 14 minutes 29 seconds east the distance of 777.86 feet; thence run north 
14 ° 02 minutes 37 seconds west the distance of 1,028.38 feet; thence run north 89° 59 minutes 03 seconds east the 
distance of 1,346.53 feet; thence run in a northeasterly direction along a curve having a radius of 505.77 feet, a chord 
bearing of north 71° 12 minutes 44 seconds east a chord distance of 77.90 feet and an arc distance of 77.97 feet into 
Land Lot No 206; thence run north 66° 48 minutes 21 seconds east a distance of 539.98 feet; thence run south 00° 01 
minutes 32 seconds east a distance of 237.61 feet to the north lot line of Land Lot No. 205; thence run north 89° 59 
minutes 03 seconds east along said north lot line a distance of 983.91 feet to the northeast corner of said Land lot No. 
205; thence run south 00° 07 minutes 35 seconds east along the east lot line of said Land lot No. 205 a distance of 
2009.66 feet; thence run north 88° 39 minutes 59 seconds east a distance of 1,366.71 feet into Land Lot No 196; thence 
run south 00° 07 minutes 35 seconds east a distance of 1,273.46 feet to the south lot line of said Land Lot No. 196; 
thence run north 89° 44 minutes 15 seconds west along said south lot line a distance of 1,366.44 feet to the southwest 
corner of said Land Lot No. 196 and the southeast corner of said Land Lot No. 205; thence run south 89° 24 minutes 02 
seconds west along the south lot line of said Land Lot No . 205 a distance of 3,422.44 feet to the Point of Beginning. A 
plat of said parcel of land made by Larry Grogan & Associates, Inc dated March 28, 2000 is recorded in De e d Book 
220, page 147, Early County, Georgia   Deed   Records   which   plat   and the record thereof are by reference 
incorporated in this description. 
 
LESS AND EXCEPT:  
 
All that tract or parcel of land containing 152.069 acres which is located, lying, and being in Land Lot 196 and 205 of 
the 26th Land District of Early County, Georgia and is that same tract of land shown on a plat of survey dated February 
6, 2009, prepared by G. L. Holman, Georgia Registered Land Surveyor No. 2033, which is recorded in Deed Book 285 
at Page 194 in the Office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Early County, Georgia. 

 

 
 

 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Plat 
10.19 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 

 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Plat 
97 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Less and Except Plat 
1.5 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Plat 
281 +/- Acres 

 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Less and Except Plat 
152 +/- Acres 

 

 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Go Bid Now! 
 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com 


